KANSAS CITY BROWNFIELDS COMMISSION

Friday, February 28, 2025 1:30 – 3:00 p.m. 4th Floor CREO Training Room City Hall, 414 E. 12th St. Kansas City, MO

IN-PERSON AND HYBRID VIRTUAL MEETING

To get Zoom link and passcode, please contact:
Andy Cefalu, (816) 513-2902, andy.cefalu@kcmo.org
or
Scott Levin at (816) 513-3012, scott.levin@kcmo.org

AGENDA

- 1. Welcome & Introductions
- 2. Approval of Minutes of Meeting January 30, 2025.
- 3. Kansas City Brownfields Revolving Loan Fund (RLF) Program
 - a. Unity Campus RLF Subgrant, 2400 Highland Avenue and 2433-2453 Vine Street, Kansas City, Missouri.
- 4. Project Updates
 - a. Parade Park Homes, 1903 E. 15th Terrace A, Kansas City, MO
 - b. HNEL, 5401 Independence Ave., Kansas City, MO
 - c. Zhou B Art Center, 1818 E. 19th St., Kansas City, MO
 - d. Northeast Grocer Coop, 1726 Quindaro Blvd., Kansas City, KS
- 5. Financial Report
 - a. Loans Report; Program Income Spreadsheet.
 - b. Grant Opportunities
- 6. Adjourn.

Materials for the meeting are available here on the KCMO Brownfields Google Drive

For more information, please contact:



Andrew Bracker

Brownfields Manager

City Planning and Development Department Long-Range Planning and Preservation Division City of Kansas City, Mo.

Phone: (816) 513-3002

Email: andrew.bracker@kcmo.org

City Hall, 16th Floor, Suite 1603
414 E. 12th Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64106

KCMO.gov | Kansas City Brownfields Program